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Table 27.  Metropolitan Mobility of Persons 15 Years and Over, by Race, Hispanic Origin, Sex, and Income in 2002:  2003
(Numbers in thousands.)

Female

Total

Non-Movers Mover within same MSA

Total Non-Movers Total
Within same 
central city

Between 
central cities

Between 
suburbs

Central city 
to suburb

Suburb to 
central city

Total 15+ years 116,436 100,833 100,833 8,547 3,071 192 3,539 1,199 544

Without income 13,949 11,769 11,769 1,108 424 16 463 145 61
Under $5,000 or loss 16,621 14,436 14,436 1,076 367 24 461 151 72
$5,000 to $9,999 16,405 14,441 14,441 967 438 16 356 107 50
$10,000 to $14,999 13,658 11,773 11,773 1,009 428 15 336 158 73
$15,000 to $19,999 10,632 9,202 9,202 789 286 16 314 121 52
$20,000 to $24,999 9,139 7,836 7,836 745 272 21 276 121 55
$25,000 to $29,999 7,487 6,412 6,412 670 198 16 310 97 49
$30,000 to $34,999 6,431 5,583 5,583 494 163 9 211 82 30
$35,000 to $39,999 4,749 4,066 4,066 435 146 20 189 64 17
$40,000 to $44,999 4,116 3,590 3,590 345 88 15 174 45 23
$45,000 to $49,999 2,669 2,361 2,361 198 53 5 95 29 17
$50,000 to $59,999 3,886 3,409 3,409 303 101 11 134 34 23
$60,000 to $74,999 3,077 2,732 2,732 183 57 2 88 18 17
$75,000 to $99,999 1,960 1,755 1,755 115 22 6 68 14 5
$100,000 and over 1,658 1,468 1,468 109 29 - 66 13 1
Footnotes:
- represents zero or rounds to zero
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Current Population Survey, 2003 Annual Social and Economic Supplement
Internet Release Date:  June 16, 2004
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Table 27.  Metropolitan Mobility of Persons 15 Years and Over, by Race, Hispanic Origin, Sex, and Income in 2002:  2003
(Numbers in thousands.)

Female Mover between MSAs Movers from MSAs to nonmetro areas

Total
Between 

central cities
Between 
suburbs

Central city to
suburb

 Suburb to 
central city Total

From central 
cities

From 
suburbs

Total 15+ years 3,261 637 1,164 897 563 651 321 331

Without income 401 62 159 122 58 99 53 46
Under $5,000 or loss 495 90 201 131 73 111 48 63
$5,000 to $9,999 401 85 105 125 86 104 60 44
$10,000 to $14,999 418 96 160 89 72 64 34 29
$15,000 to $19,999 257 55 61 90 51 63 30 34
$20,000 to $24,999 242 60 92 54 36 70 31 39
$25,000 to $29,999 211 46 68 59 39 27 10 16
$30,000 to $34,999 201 37 73 54 38 30 12 18
$35,000 to $39,999 123 31 33 33 26 21 7 14
$40,000 to $44,999 126 20 54 26 27 10 3 7
$45,000 to $49,999 65 10 19 25 11 8 6 2
$50,000 to $59,999 105 18 49 26 12 13 6 7
$60,000 to $74,999 106 14 41 42 9 18 9 9
$75,000 to $99,999 60 8 27 12 13 9 9 -
$100,000 and over 51 6 23 9 13 5 3 2
Footnotes:
- represents zero or rounds to zero
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Current Population Survey, 2003 Annual Social and Economic Supplement
Internet Release Date:  June 16, 2004
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Table 27.  Metropolitan Mobility of Persons 15 Years and Over, by Race, Hispanic Origin, Sex, and Income in 2002:  2003
(Numbers in thousands.)

Female Mover from nonmetro areas to MSAs Movers, outside MSAs at both dates Movers from abroad

Total
To central 

city To suburbs Total

Nonmetro 
same 
county

Nonmetro 
different 
county Total

To central
cities

 To 
suburbs

To 
nonmetro 

area
Total 15+ years 797 348 449 1,862 1,384 478 486 257 200 28

Without income 90 46 44 238 179 59 243 124 100 19
Under $5,000 or loss 94 34 61 323 227 96 86 49 34 3
$5,000 to $9,999 124 66 59 325 249 75 42 24 15 3
$10,000 to $14,999 110 54 56 258 188 70 28 12 15 1
$15,000 to $19,999 96 38 57 214 170 45 11 4 6 1
$20,000 to $24,999 68 32 36 155 112 43 23 10 12 -
$25,000 to $29,999 55 22 33 100 80 19 13 8 5 -
$30,000 to $34,999 45 13 32 74 58 15 5 4 - -
$35,000 to $39,999 37 15 23 65 44 21 3 1 1 -
$40,000 to $44,999 14 6 7 25 22 3 7 5 2 -
$45,000 to $49,999 8 1 7 28 10 17 - - - -
$50,000 to $59,999 26 10 17 20 16 3 9 7 2 -
$60,000 to $74,999 14 6 8 17 10 7 7 6 1 -
$75,000 to $99,999 2 - 2 14 13 2 5 - 5 -
$100,000 and over 13 5 8 7 4 3 5 3 2 -
Footnotes:
- represents zero or rounds to zero
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Current Population Survey, 2003 Annual Social and Economic Supplement
Internet Release Date:  June 16, 2004
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